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      YEAR      : Oct-2016 / Sep-2017

      FUND      : 101-GENERAL FUND                                                  PERIOD TO USE:  February  THRU February

      DEPT      : N/A                                                               ACCOUNTS: 1041            THRU 1041

  POST    DATE TRAN #   REFERENCE    PACKET======DESCRIPTION=======  VEND  INV/JE #          NOTE  =====AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      1041              WATER FUND

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                           0.00

 

FUND: 102-WATER FUND

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      1041              WATER FUND-FNB 2120

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                      47,626.58

 

 2/01/17  2/01 U00204 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          3,306.22       50,932.80

 2/02/17  2/02 U00206 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                  2,584.71       53,517.51

 2/02/17  2/02 U00210 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          8,137.10       61,654.61

 2/03/17  2/03 A02594 CHK: 012764           VOID CHECK                                                         0.00       61,654.61

 2/03/17  2/03 A02595 CHK: 012765           POSTMASTER               1388                                    159.86CR     61,494.75

 2/03/17  2/03 U00216 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,783.34       64,278.09

 2/06/17  2/06 B01034 Deposit 000000        W/F BREAKDOWN/METER,MXU,LABOR   JE# 000710                       161.40       64,439.49

 2/06/17  2/06 U00221 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          7,315.50       71,754.99

 2/06/17  2/06 B01040 Deposit 000000        P/F TO W/F INT INCOME JAN       JE# 000715                         2.85       71,757.84

 2/06/17  2/06 B01041 Deposit 000000        M/D TO W/F INT INCOME JAN       JE# 000716                        44.66       71,802.50

 2/07/17  2/07 U00226 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          5,065.82       76,868.32

 2/08/17  2/08 U00232 CHECK   012676        REFUND: RUSSELL CELLULAR                                         106.12CR     76,762.20

 2/08/17  2/08 U00232 CHECK   012677        REFUND: WIMBERLEY, TOMMY                                          40.47CR     76,721.73

 2/08/17  2/08 U00232 CHECK   012678        REFUND: VEGA, MATTHEW D                                          140.00CR     76,581.73

 2/08/17  2/08 U00232 CHECK   012679        REFUND: REYES, JOSE LUIS                                          82.76CR     76,498.97

 2/08/17  2/08 U00232 CHECK   012680        REFUND: WIMBERLEY, LACEY                                          92.66CR     76,406.31

 2/08/17  2/08 U00232 CHECK   012681        REFUND: PRICE, FLOR                                               50.54CR     76,355.77

 2/08/17  2/08 U00232 CHECK   012682        REFUND: PACQUIAO, CORALIE                                         35.28CR     76,320.49

 2/08/17  2/08 U00232 CHECK   012683        REFUND: THOMPSON, SALLY                                           10.90CR     76,309.59

 2/08/17  2/08 U00232 CHECK   012684        REFUND: GRIFFITH, LESLIE                                          82.46CR     76,227.13

 2/08/17  2/08 U00232 CHECK   012685        REFUND: MEREDITH, GINA BARTON                                      9.04CR     76,218.09

 2/08/17  2/08 U00232 CHECK   012686        REFUND: BEVILL, LAURA                                            140.00CR     76,078.09

 2/08/17  2/08 U00232 CHECK   012687        REFUND: HUFFMAN, EMILY                                            80.00CR     75,998.09

 2/08/17  2/08 U00232 CHECK   012688        REFUND: JOHNSON, BRIDGET                                          91.68CR     75,906.41

 2/08/17  2/08 U00233 CHECK   012689        REFUND: JACKSON, DONNA                                           110.78CR     75,795.63

 2/08/17  2/08 U00233 CHECK   012690        REFUND: NICHOLS, BILLY                                           115.90CR     75,679.73

 2/08/17  2/08 U00233 CHECK   012691        REFUND: MAXEDON, ALONZO                                          124.32CR     75,555.41

 2/08/17  2/08 U00233 CHECK   012692        REFUND: CURBO, RODNEY                                            114.65CR     75,440.76

 2/08/17  2/08 U00233 CHECK   012693        REFUND: VANSLYKE, KENNETH                                         58.38CR     75,382.38

 2/08/17  2/08 U00233 CHECK   012694        REFUND: WHEELER, FRANCES                                          82.55CR     75,299.83

 2/08/17  2/08 U00233 CHECK   012695        REFUND: RUSSELL MARTIN                                             1.65CR     75,298.18

 2/08/17  2/08 U00233 CHECK   012696        REFUND: OWEN, ASHLEY                                              65.96CR     75,232.22

 2/08/17  2/08 B01066 Deposit 000000        W/F TO P/R 2/8/17               JE# 000730                    16,768.51CR     58,463.71

 2/08/17  2/08 B01070 Deposit 000000        M/D REFUNDS SUP BILLING         JE# 000734                     2,292.00       60,755.71

 2/08/17  2/08 B01071 Deposit 000000        M/D REFUND CKS IN CK REGISTER   JE# 000735                     1,045.00       61,800.71

 2/08/17  2/08 A02656 CHK: 012766           SCOTT BILLS              1550                                    100.00CR     61,700.71

 2/08/17  2/08 U00234 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,691.18       64,391.89
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      YEAR      : Oct-2016 / Sep-2017

      FUND      : 102-WATER FUND                                                    PERIOD TO USE:  February  THRU February

      DEPT      : N/A                                                               ACCOUNTS: 1041            THRU 1041

  POST    DATE TRAN #   REFERENCE    PACKET======DESCRIPTION=======  VEND  INV/JE #          NOTE  =====AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====

 

 2/09/17  2/09 B01080 Deposit 000000        W/F TO WW/F/PYBACKLOAN EHT INV  JE# 000739                    10,400.00CR     53,991.89

 2/09/17  2/09 B01081 Deposit 000000        W/F TO CAP IMP PROJ/EHT INV     JE# 000740                    10,220.00CR     43,771.89

 2/09/17  2/09 U00236 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          5,413.02       49,184.91

 2/09/17  2/09 U00237 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                  2,910.02       52,094.93

 2/10/17  2/10 U00238 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          6,182.78       58,277.71

 2/10/17  2/10 U00239 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             98.64       58,376.35

 2/10/17  3/14 U00313 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       10.00CR     58,366.35

 2/10/17  3/14 U00313 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             10.00       58,376.35

 2/13/17  2/13 A02848 CHK: 012698           SALLY THOMPSON           000002                                    6.60CR     58,369.75

 2/13/17  2/13 U00241 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          6,171.25       64,541.00

 2/13/17  2/13 U00242 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                  2,694.37       67,235.37

 2/14/17  2/14 U00244 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          3,201.33       70,436.70

 2/14/17  2/14 B01103 Deposit 000000        W/F TO P/F FOR A/P              JE# 000752                    29,884.38CR     40,552.32

 2/14/17  2/14 B01109 Deposit 000000        P/R TO W/F FOR TML INS          JE# 000758                     6,012.94       46,565.26

 2/14/17  2/14 B01113 Deposit 000000        P/R TO W/F FT DEAR TERM LIFE    JE# 000762                        16.36       46,581.62

 2/14/17  2/24 B01177 Deposit 000000        WF TO PAYING                    JE# 000795                     1,820.00CR     44,761.62

 2/15/17  2/15 B01120 Deposit 000000        RETAINAGE FOR FY2016WCTMWD      JE# 000767                    17,796.00       62,557.62

 2/15/17  2/15 C00068 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  2/15/2017                                      9.50       62,567.12

 2/15/17  2/15 U00246 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,154.67       64,721.79

 2/15/17  2/15 A02942 CHK: 012767           ABILENE, CITY OF         0029                                    175.00CR     64,546.79

 2/15/17  2/15 B01124 Deposit 000000        W/F TO CAP IMP PROJ             JE# 000768                    15,150.00CR     49,396.79

 2/16/17  2/16 C00069 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  2/16/2017                                    800.00       50,196.79

 2/16/17  2/16 U00248 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          4,373.56       54,570.35

 2/17/17  2/17 U00252 CHECK   012700        REFUND: BRIKO LLC                                                 60.07CR     54,510.28

 2/17/17  2/17 U00252 CHECK   012701        REFUND: FIELDS, DAVID                                             37.72CR     54,472.56

 2/17/17  2/17 U00252 CHECK   012702        REFUND: DURAN, NOEMI                                             173.28CR     54,299.28

 2/17/17  2/17 U00252 CHECK   012703        REFUND: STAGE STORES  INC #620                                    18.86CR     54,280.42

 2/17/17  2/17 U00252 CHECK   012704        REFUND: CLEARPATH HOME CARE                                       83.86CR     54,196.56

 2/17/17  2/17 U00252 CHECK   012705        REFUND: CRAVER, DEBORAH                                           99.24CR     54,097.32

 2/17/17  2/17 U00252 CHECK   012706        REFUND: FOURNIER, SHEILA                                          50.12CR     54,047.20

 2/17/17  2/20 U00254 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,739.18       56,786.38

 2/17/17  2/28 U00276 CHECK   012708        REFUND: PEREZ, TAMMY                                             140.00CR     56,646.38

 2/20/17  2/20 U00255 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          8,585.61       65,231.99

 2/21/17  2/21 U00256 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                  4,083.81       69,315.80

 2/21/17  2/21 U00257 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                      9.50       69,325.30

 2/21/17  2/21 U00259 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          7,831.82       77,157.12

 2/22/17  2/22 U00264 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,429.70       78,586.82

 2/22/17  2/24 B01188 Deposit 000000        WF TO PR                        JE# 000806                    16,536.04CR     62,050.78

 2/22/17  2/24 B01195 Deposit 000000        WF TO PAYING                    JE# 000813                    22,462.99CR     39,587.79

 2/22/17  2/24 B01197 Deposit 000000        PR TO WF                        JE# 000815                        44.50       39,632.29

 2/22/17  2/24 B01203 Deposit 000000        PR TO WF                        JE# 000821                        24.66       39,656.95

 2/22/17  2/24 B01204 Deposit 000000        PR TO WF                        JE# 000822                        44.50       39,701.45

 2/22/17  2/24 B01208 Deposit 000000        PR TO WF                        JE# 000826                        24.66       39,726.11

 2/23/17  2/23 U00268 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,680.94       42,407.05

 2/23/17  2/23 A03080 CHK: 012769           TEXAS TANK TRUCKS        1764                                    540.00CR     41,867.05

 2/24/17  2/24 U00270 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,806.39       44,673.44

 2/27/17  2/27 B01221 Deposit 000000        REIMBURSED OVER PD/HD SUPPLY    JE# 000833                       847.20       45,520.64
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      YEAR      : Oct-2016 / Sep-2017

      FUND      : 102-WATER FUND                                                    PERIOD TO USE:  February  THRU February

      DEPT      : N/A                                                               ACCOUNTS: 1041            THRU 1041
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      1041              WATER FUND-FNB 2120               * ( CONTINUED ) *

 

 2/27/17  2/27 C00076 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  2/27/2017                                      9.50       45,530.14

 2/27/17  2/27 U00272 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                         10,651.12       56,181.26

 2/27/17  2/27 U00273 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                         14,570.00       70,751.26

 2/28/17  2/28 U00275 CHECK   012771        REFUND: HICKS, GABRIEL                                            22.92CR     70,728.34

 2/28/17  2/28 U00277 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          3,141.43       73,869.77

 2/28/17  3/09 B01282 Deposit 000000        INTEREST INCOME FEB             JE# 000866                        11.63       73,881.40

 2/28/17  6/13 B01964 Deposit 000000        TO BAL FEB BANK STATEMENT       JE# 001345                       136.16CR     73,745.24

 2/28/17  6/15 B01966 Deposit 000000        REVERSE ENTRY FOUND MORE OUT    JE# 001346                       136.16       73,881.40

 2/28/17  6/15 B01967 Deposit 000000        TO BAL FEB BANK STATEMENT       JE# 001347                        63.90CR     73,817.50

*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-              000 ERRORS IN THIS REPORT!     *-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*

                                        ** REPORT TOTALS **      --- DEBITS ---         --- CREDITS ---

                                  BEGINNING BALANCES:                 47,626.58                  0.00

                                  REPORTED ACTIVITY:                 152,946.53            126,755.61CR

                                  ENDING BALANCES:                   200,573.11            126,755.61CR

                                  TOTAL FUND ENDING BALANCE:          73,817.50
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                                                            *** GRAND TOTALS ***

                                                                 --- DEBITS ---         --- CREDITS ---

                                  BEGINNING BALANCES:                 47,626.58                  0.00

                                  REPORTED ACTIVITY:                 152,946.53            126,755.61CR

                                  ENDING BALANCES:                   200,573.11            126,755.61CR

                                  GRAND TOTAL ENDING BALANCE:         73,817.50
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                                                         SELECTION CRITERIA

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HISTORY YEAR:       2016

FISCAL YEAR:        October / September

FUND:               All

PERIOD TO USE:      February   THRU February

TRANSACTIONS: BOTH

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ACCOUNT SELECTION

ACCOUNT RANGE: 1041            THRU 1041

DEPARTMENT RANGE: - THRU -

ACTIVE FUNDS ONLY:              NO

ACTIVE ACCOUNT ONLY:            NO

INCLUDE RESTRICTED ACCOUNTS:    NO

DIGIT SELECTION:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PRINT OPTIONS                   DETAIL

OMIT ACCOUNTS WITH NO ACTIVITY: NO

PRINT ENCUMBRANCES:             NO

PRINT VENDOR NAME:              NO

PRINT PROJECTS:                 NO

PRINT JOURNAL ENTRY NOTES:      NO

PRINT MONTHLY TOTALS:           NO

PRINT GRAND TOTALS:             YES

PRINT: INVOICE #

PAGE BREAK BY: NONE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

*** END OF REPORT ***


